

From: [Foi Enquiries](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI-17-0656 - Complex Learning Difficulties
Date: 23 May 2017 13:54:58
Attachments: [Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf](#)

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 2 May 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

I am looking into the provision of education for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning difficulties throughout the United Kingdom. I would be grateful if you would provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act

1. Does your authority commission any form of local education provision for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning difficulties? If so, what is it?

Aberdeen City Health and Social Care Partnership do not commission educational placements for 19 to 25 years old students with complex learning difficulties.

2. Does your authority commission any form of education provision for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning difficulties outside the local authority area? If so, where do you send these students?

Aberdeen City Health and Social Care Partnership do not commission educational placements for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning difficulties.

3. Are you planning to expand your provision for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning difficulties?

Aberdeen City Health and Social Care Partnership are not planning to provide educational provision for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning disabilities. The provision of educational placements does not fall into the remit of the Adults with Learning Disability Team.

4. Are you planning to reduce your local provision or reduce your allocation of student places, for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning difficulties, commissioned outside your local authority area?

Aberdeen City Health and Social Care Partnership do not provide and are not planning to provide educational provision for 19 to 25 year old students with complex learning disabilities. The provision of educational placements does not fall into the remit of the Adults with Learning Disability Team.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of

Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.
Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk